

PRESS RELEASE

VOLAR and the Government of Kenya have signed a Green Investment Trade Deal to bring Pioneering Sustainable Aviation to Kenya.

4 September 2023 - Volar Air Mobility Limited ("Volar") and Kenya have today signed a deal to bring pioneering green aviation in Kenya, Africa.

Represented by its Chief Representative of Africa, Kunmi Demuren, Volar Air Mobility has effectuated a deal with the Kenya Investment Authority (KenInvest) at the African Climate Summit in 2023. The deal was made in conjunction with 2 others focused on food security, making transparent the Government of Kenya's efforts to support green financing initiatives and enable sustainable transportation solutions.

The agreement sets the stage for Kenya to embrace environmentally-friendly air taxi services and eco-tourism operations, pioneering the path for Green Aviation to thrive within the African Continent. Such a development hopes to enable time-sensitive travellers to access an eco-conscious alternative, empower the Government of Kenya in fulfilling its promises of achieving Carbon Neutrality by 2050, and educate the wider Kenyan community on the merits brought by decarbonization.

Volar Air Mobility Limited

Volar Air Mobility Limited is a Hong Kong-based green aerial ride-hailing software company aiming to catalyse the global adoption of environmentally responsible travelling alternatives.

Volar is committed to offering a Safe, Affordable, on-demand Flexibility, and zero carbon Emission (SAFE) private air travel experience enabled by proprietary in-house technology platform specifically designed for electric aircraft. The use cases are broad and encompasses island hopping, tourism, access to rural areas with poor road infrastructure, medical logistics and evacuation, border surveillance and farming. Additionally, it enables a private aviation option for those seeking to travel safely while minimizing infectious disease risk. For more information, please visit www.volarairmobility.com

For Investor Relations/Media inquiries, please contact:

Jessie Yuen Senior Research Associate Volar Air Mobility Limited Mob: (852) +852 5985 2981

Email: jessie@volarairmobility.com